

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.21557/2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BHARAT SEVAK SHIKSHA SAMITI

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DR. ARTI MATHUR & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The Petition above-mentioned has been filed on 30.06.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 22.05.2014 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur in DBCMA No.233/2013.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed the copy of Order dated 16.04.2013 and he has given a letter in this regard. Copy of letter dated 07.08.2014 has already been included in the paper books (Pg.No.62). Copy of the same has already been included in the paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR