

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21557/2014

BHARAT SEVAK SHIKSHA SAMITI THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN SHRI PRAGESHWAR TIWARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. ARTI MATHUR AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service in respect of respondent Nos. 4 to 7 within four weeks.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

RM

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.07.31
16:37:43 SCT
Reason: