

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015
CC No(s). 16789/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2013
in DBCWP No. 5931/2012 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 18/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Mr. S.S. Shamsherry, AAG Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayash, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on
the application seeking condonation of delay returnable in four
weeks.

Tag along with SLP(C) No.27714-27717/2014.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

Signature Not Verified

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.09.18
16:58:14 IST
Reason: