

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 21557/2014 AND  
27623/2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BHARAT SEVAK SHIKSHA SAMITI

...PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS**

DR. ARTI MATHUR &amp; ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 08.08.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**(Copy of R/P dated 08.08.2016 enclosed herewith)**

**S.L.P. (C) NO. 21557/2014**

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has on 06.08.2016 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 4, 6 & 7 so far.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent Nos. 4, 6 & 7.

**S.L.P. (C) NO. 27623/2015**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent No. 2 so far.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No. 2.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR