

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for deletion of Respondent No. 2)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27623 OF 2015

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.09.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition
as well as on the application seeking condonation
of delay returnable in four weeks.**

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 27714-27717/2014.”

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the matter. Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 through AD Cards but no one has entered appearance. Service is incomplete on Respondent No. 2. The counsel for the petitioner has filed application for deletion of name of Respondent No. 2 from array of parties which is registered as I.A. No. 2. Seperate volume of application is placed with SLP paper books.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with office report.

Dated this the 12th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR