

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for dismissal of SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27750/2014

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SMT. BEENA MATHUR & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

**Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya appears and accepts notice on behalf
of the respondents.**

To be heard along with SLP (C) No. 21557/2014.”

It is submitted that notice was issued to both the respondents. Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents but has not filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance. Mr. R. C. Kohli, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 and has filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same has already been included in the paper books. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of respondent No. 2 so far.

It is submitted that Mr. R. C. Kohli, counsel for the respondent No. 1 has on 02.01.2017 filed application for dismissal of the Special Leave Petition alongwith Annexures A-1 to A-3 which is registered as I.A. No. 2. Copy of the same is placed with SLP paper books.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No. 2.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR