

\226ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
27623/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2013
in DBCWP No. 5931/2012 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 11/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As this application (I.A. 2/2016) is not opposed,
relief prayed by the applicant to permit deletion of
respondent no. 2 from the array of parties is granted at
the risk of the applicant.

Amendment be carried out within two weeks' time.

(JYOTI GUPTA)

(MADHU NARULA)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER