

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
27750/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
22/05/2013 in DBCWP No. 2281/2012 passed by the High Court Of
Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEENA MATHUR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for dismissal of SLP and office report)

Date : 30/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For parties.

Mr. S.P. Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kohli, Adv.
For R.C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. is allowed.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master