

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21557/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2014 in DBCMA No. 233/2013 22-05-2014 in DBCWP No. 829/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

BHARAT SEVAK SHIKSHA SAMITI THROUGH
ITS CHAIRMAN SHRI PRAGESHWAR TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. ARTI MATHUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27623/2015 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 27749/2014 (XV)

Date : 12-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gambhir, Adv.Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG - Rajasthan.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned

order. However, the petitioner will not be liable to pay any back wages. The amount paid by the State Government will not be taken back.

The special leave petitions are disposed of in above terms.

Pending applications, if any, are also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER